07-24-2002 ATTORNEY DOCKET: 019937.0440 (D-01009) Page 1 of 2 FORM PTO 1595 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 RECU Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Walter D. Clark Northrop Grumman Corporation Name: 824 W. Valley View Drive Fullerton, CA 92835-4099 Internal Address: Individual Citizenship: United States of America Street Address: 1840 Century Park East Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: July 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 1, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10, 93019 Additional Numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of application and patents involved: One document should be mailed to: Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Robert M. Chiaviello, Jr. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Internal Address: Enclosed Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Dallas City: Zip 75201-2980 Deposit Account Number: Texas State: (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Luke K. Pedersen 4 Total number of pages including cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mair documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

07/23/2002 GTON11

FC:581

00000086 10193019

40.00 DF

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT

REEL: 013106 FRAME: 0328

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2 of 2

(Attorney's Docket: 019937.0440) (D-01009)

1. Name and Address of all Conveying Party(ies):

Richard R. Ramroth 525 E. Seaside Way, #801 Long Beach, CA 90802-8006 Individual Citizenship: United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 013106 FRAME: 0329

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TEMPLATE MATCHING OF CANDIDATES WITHIN A TWO-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE, described in an application for United States Letters Patent, executed by us on the date as stated below;

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's obligations to Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priorityconferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that at the time of making the improvements herein identified, Assignor was under an obligation to assign to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements;

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives shall have the right to hold and enjoy for its and their own use and benefit, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent shall or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

1

ASSIGNMENT DAL01:680372.1 Title of Invention:

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements; to promptly provide Assignor with all documents relating to said improvements, said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known or accessible to Assignor; to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation or other legal proceedings related thereto; to sign all lawful papers, execute all extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional and reissue applications; and to make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing all the rights herein conveyed for said improvements in all countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TEMPLATE MATCHING

	NDIDATES WITHIN A TWO-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE
Signature of Inventor:	Walter & Elarce
Inventor's Name:	Walter D. Clark
Residence (City, County, State)	Fullerton (Orange), California
Date Assignment executed:	1 July Oz
Date Application executed:	15-1402
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Richard R. Ramroth
Residence (City, County, State)	Long Beach (Los Angeles), California
Date Assignment executed:	1 July 02
Date Application executed:	1 July 02

2